AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3263

Offered by M .

Page 1, before line 3, insert the following:

- 1 SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.
- 2 This Act may be cited as the "Independence at Home
- 3 Demonstration Improvement and Extension Act of 2017".

Page 1, line 3, strike "SECTION 1." and insert "SEC. 2."

Page 1, line 5, strike "Section 1866E" and insert "(a) IN GENERAL.—Section 1866E".

Page 2, strike lines 1 through 2, and insert the following:

- 4 (A) in paragraph (1)—
- 5 (i) by striking "An agreement" and
- 6 inserting "Agreements"; and
- 7 (ii) by striking "5-year" and inserting
- 8 "7-year"; and

Page 2, strike lines 3 through 4, and insert the following

9 (B) in paragraph (5)—

1	(i) by striking "10,000" and inserting
2	"15,000"; and
3	(ii) by adding at the end the following
4	new sentence: "An applicable beneficiary
5	that participates in the demonstration pro-
6	gram by reason of the increase from
7	10,000 to 15,000 in the preceding sentence
8	pursuant to the amendment made by sec-
9	tion 2(a)(1)(B) of the Independence at
10	Home Demonstration Improvement and
11	Extension Act of 2017 shall be considered
12	in the spending target estimates under
13	paragraph (1) of subsection (c) and the in-
14	centive payment calculations under para-
15	graph (2) of such subsection for the sixth
16	and seventh years of such program."

Page 2, after line 13, insert the following:

17 (b) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendment made by 18 subsection (a)(3) shall take effect as if included in the en19 actment of Public Law 111–148.

